

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Assembly Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

MONDAY, April 24, 2023

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

April 24, 2023

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Assembly Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 61** offered by Representative Behnke.

Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 77** offered by Representative Sortwell.

Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 120** offered by Representative Donovan.

COMMUNICATIONS

April 21, 2023

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Joint Resolution 33, relating to proclaiming May 1 to 7, 2023, as Tardive Dyskinesia Awareness Week in Wisconsin.

Sincerely, LORI PALMERI State Representative 54th Assembly District

April 24, 2023

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Joint Resolution 32, relating to proclaiming April 2023 as Donate Life Month in Wisconsin.

Sincerely,
ROBYN VINING
State Representative
14th Assembly District

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 146, relating to local guaranteed income programs.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 147, relating to various changes to the unemployment insurance law and requiring approval by the Joint Committee on Finance of certain federally authorized unemployment benefits.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 148, relating to disenrollment of ineligible individuals from and redeterminations of eligibility for the BadgerCare Plus program and database confirmation for public assistance program eligibility.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 149, relating to various changes to the unemployment insurance law.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 150, relating to various changes to the unemployment insurance law, federal Reemployment Services and Eligibility Assessment grants, and granting rule-making authority.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 151, relating to workforce metrics.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 152, relating to various changes to the unemployment insurance law and authorizing the secretary of administration to transfer employees from any executive branch agency to the Department of Workforce Development for certain purposes.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 153, relating to the amount of benefits received under the unemployment insurance law.

Sincerely, JOEL KITCHENS State Representative 1st Assembly District April 24, 2023

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

I respectfully ask that my name be withdrawn as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 95, relating to eligibility for local office following removal.

Sincerely,
SAMBA BALDEH
State Representative
48th Assembly District

April 24, 2023

Edward A. Blazel Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a cosponsor of Assembly Joint Resolution 29, relating to proclaiming May 2023 as Jewish American Heritage Month.

Sincerely, CHRIS LARSON State Senator 7th Senate District State of Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau Madison

Date: April 24, 2023

To: Edward A. Blazel, Assembly Chief Clerk From: Jill Kauffman, Senior Legislative Editor

Subject: Rules published in the April, 2023 Wisconsin Administrative Register, No. 808.

The following rules have been published: Clearinghouse Rule 22-009 effective 5-1-2023 Clearinghouse Rule 22-041 effective 5-1-2023 Clearinghouse Rule 22-042 effective 5-1-2023 Clearinghouse Rule 22-057 effective 5-1-2023 Clearinghouse Rule 22-062 effective 5-1-2023

ENROLLED JOINT RESOLUTION

The following Assembly Joint Resolution has been enrolled and deposited in the Office of the Secretary of State:

AJR 28 April 20, 2023 Deposit Date
April 21, 2023